
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:89
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009
ROB AT BELISA
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated during the year 2009-2010 for construction of overbridge at Belisa Railway Crossing in Azamgarh District of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the details of funds spent so far and the reasons for slow pace of work if any; and

(c) the steps taken by the Railways to ensure quality and speedy construction of overbridge?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Rs.20 lakh have been allocated during this year.

(b): No expenditure has been incurred so far. Submission of General Arrangement Drawings (GAD) and Estimate was delayed by the State Government. Now, GAD has been approved and Estimate has been sanctioned and Tender for Railway portion of work will be opened on 27.11.2009.

(c): Railways construct bridge proper across tracks and approaches are constructed by State Govt. Completion of works depends upon completion of both bridge proper and approaches. Railway will make all out efforts to complete its portion before or simultaneously with the work of approaches to be done by State Govt.
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